Project
Catalog Number
Type
RCAN11-EN
LED Wattage and
Color Selectable
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS									            			      MULTIFAMILY
A Division of EELP, Inc.
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053
(800) 490-4496	               www.versaledlighting.com
RCAN11-EN
rev: 10232025
HOUSING
	- Aluminum housing in a smooth white finish
	- Canless module does not require housing; no housing required for remodel
	- Use a new construction plate for new construction
ELECTRICAL
	- QT (120-277V);
	- 120-347V (2L Models)
	- 0-10V Dimming down to 5%
	- Operating temperature: -40o - 237o C (-40o - 114o F)
	- 2.5Kv Surge Protector
	- 4” & 6”: Dimmable 0-10V; 8” & 10”: 0-10V down to 5%
ILLUMINATION
	- Wattage Selectable
	- 5CT (27K/30K/35K/40K/50K)
	- Wattage and Color switchable with housing switches
	- Frosted polycarbonate lens
	- CRI > 90
	- Beam angle: 4”, 5”, 6”: 80o; 10”:90o
	- 70,000 hours @ L70
MOUNTING
-  External J-Box and spring mount clips for easy installation
CODE COMPLIANCE
-  cETLus Listed for Wet Location
-  Energy Star Certified
-  CA Title 24
-  FCC CFR 47, GCC Part 15
WARRANTY
	- 5 Year
CATALOG #     	         Size           Wattage                  Lumens	                       Color Temp
RCAN11-EN-4-1L-QT-5CT      4”       9W, 14W, 19W          750, 1000, 1500 Lumens    27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
RCAN11-EN-6-1L-QT-5CT      6”       9W, 13W, 18W          800, 1200, 1600 Lumens    27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
RCAN11-EN-6-2L-347V-5CT   6”     15W, 20W, 30W        1500, 2000, 3000 Lumens    27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
RCAN11-EN-8-1L-QT-5CT      8”     16W, 23W, 29W        1500, 2000, 2500 Lumens    27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
RCAN11-EN-8-2L-347V-5CT   8”     20W, 25W, 36W        2000, 2500, 3500 Lumens    27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
RCAN11-EN-10-1L-QT-5CT  10”     21W, 30W, 38W        2000, 2500, 3300 Lumens    27K/30K/35K/40K/50K
Accessories
EM25W-EN		  - External Emergency Battery (25W)
RCAN2-EN-MTGP	 - Universal Pre-Mounting Plate (new construction)
ARC-EN-NCP	 - Commercial New Construction Plate with Joist Bar and JBox
Trims
RCAN11-EN-*-BLS	 -   Black Smooth
RCAN11-EN-*-CLH	 -   Clear-Specular Haze
RCAN11-EN-*-WHW	 -   White Wall Wash**
*Specify Trim Size (4,6,8,10)
**Only for 4”6”, and 8” models
A B C D Cut-Out
Size
4” 4.2” 6” 4.7” 27” Ø47/8”
6” 4.8” 8.4” 6” 27” Ø61/8” ~73/16”
8” 5” 10” 79/16” 27” Ø71/2” ~87/8”
10” 5.5” 11” 9” 27” Ø9” ~10”
D
A
B
C